507315968 06/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7362891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PADRAIC HENNESSY	04/15/2022
KEVIN A. TODISCO	04/18/2022
JEFFREY ALLEN STEWART	04/15/2022
JEFFREY WAI LEE	04/26/2022
MATTHEW JAMES BISHOP	04/14/2022
ACY JAMES STAPP	04/16/2022
JUAN GUSTAVO SALVADOR SAMOUR LOPEZ	04/14/2022
ALAN ABRAM	04/14/2022
TAYLOR COURTNEY HADDEN	05/06/2022
NATHANIEL DERRICK STAPLES	04/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACTIVISION PUBLISHING, INC.
Street Address:	2701 OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	BUILDING B
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17085599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)464-5413

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-795-2386

Email: michael@novelip.com

Correspondent Name: SONA DALAL

Address Line 1: 191 WEST SECOND STREET
Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92701

PATENT 507315968 REEL: 060089 FRAME: 0690

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACT528_ORD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONA DALAL
SIGNATURE:	/SONA DALAL/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2022
Total Attachments: 3 source=ACT528Ord_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif	

source=ACT528Ord_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=ACT528Ord_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif source=ACT528Ord_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060089 FRAME: 0691

Application No.: 17/085,599

Signature of 454A60034529409...

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, below named, listed and undersigned inventors,

Co-Inventor: Padraic Hennessy, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Niskayuna, NY, United States of America,

Co-Inventor: Kevin A. Todisco, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Albany, NY, United States of America.

Co-Inventor: Jeffrey Allen Stewart, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Albany, NY, United States of America,

Co-Inventor: Jeffrey Wai Lee, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Niskayuna, NY, United States of America.

Co-Inventor: Matthew James Bishop, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing in Waterford, NY, United States of America.

Co-Inventor: Acy James Stapp, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Niskayuna, NY, United States of America.

Co-Inventor: Juan Gustavo Salvador Samour Lopez, a citizen of El Salvador, residing in Ballston Spa, NY, United States of America,

Co-Inventor: Alan Abram, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing in Albany, NY, United States of America,

Co-Inventor: Taylor Courtney Hadden, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Schenectady, NY, United States of America, and

Co-Inventor: Nathaniel Derrick Staples, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in East Greenbush, NY, **United States of America**

have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Systems and Methods for Remastering a Game Space While Maintaining the Underlying Game Simulation", for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been filed on October 30, 2020, and has been assigned Serial No. 17/085,599 and which calls priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Number 62/929,735, of the same title and filed on November 1, 2019 (collectively all applications are referred to as "Applications"):

AND WHEREAS, Activision Publishing, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 2701 Olympic Boulevard, Building B, Santa Monica, CA 90404, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Applications, and all provisional and non-provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Applications in all countries.

WITNESS my hand this day of _ 2022.	4/15/2022	WITNESS my hand this day of 2022.	4/18/2022
Padraic Hennessy		tevin 1. todisco	

---- EE9D8E33F4FA4F4...

Signature of Kevin A Todisco **PATENT** REEL: 060089 FRAME: 0692

WITNESS my hand this day of, 2022.	WITNESS my hand this day of, 2022.
Docusigned by: Jeffrey Allen Stewart 68C89FFCFAB34A4 Signature of Jeffrey Alan Stewart	Signature 8F109D9BCF4342D
WITNESS my hand this day of, 2022.	WITNESS my hand this day of
Matthew James Bishop Signature of Iviaturew James Dishop	Docusigned by: Ocy James Stapp 98C37005DB884A6 Signature of Acy James Stapp
WITNESS my hand this day of, 2022.	WITNESS my hand this day of
Juan Gustavo Salvador Samour Lopez Signature of Juan Gustavo Salvador Samour Lopez	DocuSigned by: 3F279DFB6384468 Signature of Alan Abram
WITNESS my hand this day of, 2022.	WITNESS my hand this day of
Signature of Taylor Courtney Hadden	Nathaniel Derrick Staples Signature 6497DE30E2B84A4

WITNESS my hand this day of2022.	, WITNESS my hand this day of
Signature of Jeffrey Alan Stewart	Signature of Jeffrey Wai Lee
WITNESS my hand this day of2022.	, WITNESS my hand this day of
Signature of Matthew James Bishop	Signature of Acy James Stapp
WITNESS my hand this day of	, WITNESS my hand this day of
Signature of Juan Gustavo Salvador Samour Lopez	Signature of Alan Abram
WITNESS my hand this day of	, WITNESS my hand this day of, 2022.
Signature of raylor coursey Hadden	Signature of Nathaniel Derrick Staples

PATENT REEL: 060089 FRAME: 0694